



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

- General Information
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1036007

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: 000000200562

Legal Name: STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$94,702.34

Response Date: 05/18/2022

Response Time: 11:50

Responded By User ID: joshq

First Name: Josh

Last Name: Qualls

Email: josh.qualls@stateelectric

Phone: 304-523-7491

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0403

SO Doc ID: DBS2200000009

Published Date: 5/3/22

Close Date: 5/18/22

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Various Light Fixtures and Supplies

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1036007
Solicitation Description: Various Light Fixtures and Supplies
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2022-05-18 13:30	SR 0403 ESR05182200000007265	1

VENDOR
 000000200562
 STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0403 DBS2200000009
Total Bid: 94702.33999999999650754034519 **Response Date:** 2022-05-18 **Response Time:** 11:50:34
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Joseph E Hager III
 (304) 558-2306
 joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-4-72L-EZ1-LP835 Lensed LE	330.00000	EA	201.250000	66412.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-4-72L-EZ1-LP835 Lensed LED, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-4-72L-EZ1-EL14L-LP835	40.00000	EA	339.250000	13570.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-4-72L-EZ1-EL14L-LP835, or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-2-48L-EZ1-LP835, or equal	60.00000	EA	126.500000	7590.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-2-48L-EZ1-LP835, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-2-48L-EZ1-E14L-LP835,	10.00000	EA	276.000000	2760.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lithonia light fixture, 2GTL-2-48L-EZ1-E14L-LP835, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Wire, 14ga THHN, Gray (500' Spool)	2.00000	EA	81.190000	162.38

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Wire, 14ga THHN, Gray (500' Spool)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Wire, 14ga THHN, Purple (500' Spool)	2.00000	EA	81.190000	162.38

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Wire, 14ga THHN, Purple (500' Spool)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Ground wire pigtails with ground screws (Pack of 50)	2.00000	EA	44.500000	89.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Ground wire pigtails with ground screws (Pack of 50)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Lutron, DBSTV-IV, Diva 8AMP, Dimmer, or equal	42.00000	EA	55.200000	2318.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lutron, DBSTV-IV, Diva 8AMP, Dimmer, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Lutron Maestro Wireless RF Switch, 120/277V, MRF2S-8S	5.00000	EA	115.000000	575.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lutron Maestro Wireless RF Switch, 120/277V, MRF2S-8S, or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Lutron Radio Powr Savr Wireless Occupancy Sensor, LRF,	5.00000	EA	57.500000	287.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lutron Radio Powr Savr Wireless Occupancy Sensor, LRF, w/Mounting Bracket, or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Atlas exterior light fixture, WLM43LED, or equal	6.00000	EA	123.530000	741.18

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78121603			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Atlas exterior light fixture, WLM43LED, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Ideal 74B Wire Nuts, 100 Pack, Yellow Connectors, or equal	2.00000	EA	17.000000	34.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
39110000			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Ideal 74B Wire Nuts, 100 Pack, Yellow Connectors, or equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Freight	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78121603			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Freight for all Items to be a fixed firm price.